

ALT ☐ I ☐ II ☐ III Approved by: _____ Date: _____

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	RJ Energy, LLC
Well Name	DENNIS CROTTS 10-I
Doc ID	1744246

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Number of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	9.875	7	17	44	portland	5	
Production	5.625	2.875	6.5	1051	portland	130	



Moun

620.22

Well #				Casing			
McGown Drilling, Inc.				Surface		Longstrin	
Dennis Crotts #10I				Size:	7 "	Size:	2 7/8
				Tally:	44.0 '	Tally:	1051.6
API #:		S-T-R:		Cement:	5 sx	Bit:	5 7/8
County	Coffey	Date:	11/15/2023	Bit:	9 "	Date:	11/17/2

Top	Base	Formation		Top	Base	Formation	
0	2	soil		974	1007	shale	
2	23	clay		1007	1008	lime	
23	27	Sand & Gravel		1008	1009	shale	
27	210	shale		1009	1010	lime	
210	256	lime		1010	1020	sand	
256	258	shale		1020		sandy shale	
258	260	lime					
260	345	shale					
345	360	lime					
360	371	blk shale					
371	381	lime					
381	390	shale					
390	466	lime					
466	514	shale					
514	587	lime					
587	589	shale					
589	606	lime					
606	613	shale		Float Equipment			
613	631	lime		Qty	Size		
631	801	shale		1	2 7/8	Float Shoe	
801	606	lime			2 7/8	Aluminum Baffle	
606	813	shale		3	2 7/8	Centralizers	
813	829	lime		1	2 7/8	Casing clamp	
829	838	shale					
838	843	lime		Sand / Core Detail			
843	890	shale		Core #1:		Core #2:	
890	896	lime		Core #3:		Core #4:	
896	916	shale		1010	1012	good odor,good bleed	
916	919	lime					
919	934	shale		1012	1020	fair odor,laminated,slight bled in sar	
934	939	lime					
939	956	shale					
#REF!	956						

HAMMERSON CORPORATION

Invoice

PO BOX 189
Gas, KS 66742

Date	Invoice #
11/22/2023	23543

Bill To
R.J. ENERGY LLC 22082 NE NEOSHO RD GARNETT, KS 66032

P.O. No.	Terms	Project
	Due on receipt	

Quantity	Description	Rate	Amount
160	Well Mud Kittle 9I/10I Ticket #23543	9.60	1,536.00T
1.25	Hour Rate	65.00	81.25T
1	Fuel Surcharge	35.00	35.00T
130	Well Mud Dennis Crotts 8I Ticket #23549	9.60	1,248.00T
1	Hour Rate	65.00	65.00T
1	Fuel Surcharge	35.00	35.00T
160	Well Mud Roselle Lease Ticket #23550	9.60	1,536.00T
1.25	Hour Rate	65.00	81.25T
1	Fuel Surcharge	35.00	35.00T
160	Well Mud Kittle 20I/23I Ticket #23554	9.60	1,536.00T
1	Hour Rate	65.00	65.00T
1	Fuel Surcharge	35.00	35.00T
160	Well Mud Kittle Lease Ticket #23556	9.60	1,536.00T
2	Hour Rate	65.00	130.00T
1	Fuel Surcharge	35.00	35.00T
130	Well Mud Dennis Crotts 6A Ticket #23559	9.60	1,248.00T
1	Hour Rate	65.00	65.00T
1	Fuel Surcharge	35.00	35.00T
160	Well Mud Kittle Lease Ticket #23560	9.60	1,536.00T
1	Hour Rate	65.00	65.00T
1	Fuel Surcharge ^{12A}	35.00	35.00T
160	Well Mud Kittle 20 22I Ticket #23580	9.60	1,536.00T
1.25	Hour Rate	65.00	81.25T
1	Fuel Surcharge	35.00	35.00T
130	Well Mud Dennis Crotts 10I Ticket #23584	9.60	1,248.00T
0.75	Hour Rate	65.00	48.75T
1	Fuel Surcharge	35.00	35.00T
	SALES TAX	6.50%	907.24
Thank you for your business.		Total	\$14,864.74